

CWP-446 of 2026

07.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents-State.

Steps for service of respondent No. 4 are awaited despite opportunity dated 23.02.2026. Let the same be awaited for one week, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 is awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.03.2026

(Vriti)