

CWP No. 446 of 2026

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents No. 1&2/ State.

Ms. Sneha Bhimta, Advocate for
respondent No. 3.

Power of Attorney on behalf of
respondent No. 3 has been filed and placed on record.
Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 is awaited
despite opportunity dated 23.02.2026 and
7.03.2026.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4, Sh. Vinod
Paul Singh for today has been received back after
validly served. Mr. Vikrant Singh, Advocate (HIM
No. 163/15) has put in appearance on behalf of
respondent No. 4 and submits that Power of
Attorney on behalf of the said respondent has
already been filed in the Registry today. Registry to
trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4 be
awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate
orders.

Registrar

04.05.2026
(DKS)